Short-term debt   1   1   2   2
   37   36   72   70
Amount capitalized   (31)   (18)   (55)   (35)
   6   18   17   35
Interest income   -   (1)   (1)   (1)
  $ 6  $ 17  $ 16  $ 34

Foreign exchange consisted of:

 Three months
ended June 30

Six months
ended June 30

  2005  2004  2005  2004
Loss on translation of U.S. dollar denominated
   long-term debt  $ 22  $ 25  $ 31  $ 46
Cross currency swaps   (4)   (9)   (6)   (14)
Other (gains) losses   2   (4)   2   (8)
  $ 20  $ 12  $ 27  $ 24

N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

 HUSKY ENERGY INC.  –  2005 SECOND QUARTER RESULTS  PA G E 35

Credit Facilities
In March 2005, Husky increased its revolving syndicated credit facility from $950 million to $1

billion.

Capital Securities
The Company retroactively adopted CICA recommendations resulting in the Company’s capital

securities being classified as liabilities instead of equity.  The revision was effective January 1, 2005 and
resulted in the following changes to the Company’s consolidated financial statements.

Consolidated Balance Sheet - As at December 31, 2004 As Reported Change As Restated

Assets
   Other assets  $ 106  $ 2  $ 108
Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   1,489   9   1,498
   Long-term debt   1,776   271   2,047
   Capital securities and accrued return   278   (278)   -

Consolidated Statement of Earnings - Six months ended June 30, 2004 As Reported Change As Restated

Interest - net  $ 20  $ 14   $ 34
Foreign exchange   13   11   24
Future income taxes   63   (7)   56
Net earnings   502   (18)   484

Note 6 Commitments and Contingencies

The Company is involved in various claims and litigation arising in the normal course of business.
While the outcome of these matters is uncertain and there can be no assurance that such matters will be
resolved in the Company’s favour, the Company does not currently believe that the outcome of adverse
decisions in any pending or threatened proceedings related to these and other matters or any amount
which it may be required to pay by reason thereof would have a material adverse impact on its financial
position, results of operations or liquidity.